## P11000098898

•		
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
(City/State/Zip/Priorie #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



000214259540

11/17/11--01001--024 \*\*87.50

TO ACKNOWLEDGE TO ACKNOWLEDGE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE ON WISHOUT OF CHARMACH COMPONENTIONS

THE CO

1/4

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

## SUBJECT: PRECIOUS JEWELZ ENT. INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX) Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for: \$70.00 \$78.75 \$87.50 \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Talreca Richardson Name (Printed or typed) 2362 Gregory Drive, Suite 100 Tallahassee FL 32303786 City, State & Zip <u>786-3</u>74-4462 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Talreca@aol.com
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the cor	NAME PRECIOUS JEWELZ ENT	INC. FILED
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	11 NOV 16 PM 3 52
_	Principal street address	Mailing adoress, if different is:
2	362 gregory drive suite 100	SECRETARY OF STATE
_	fallshappee fl 32303	FALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE	
	hich the corporation is organized is:	
The purpose	of the the corporation is to provide cutti	ng edge,quality and professional sound to
musicians at a	a affordable studio while also providing	management that competes at Major
Distribution le	vels.	
ARTICLE IV	SHARES	
The number of share	es of stock is:1000	
ADDIOLE V	TATIONAL OPERADO AND OR DIRECTOR	
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	lame and Title:
Address:	2305 garland court	ddress
rtuuress.	Tallahassee Fl. 32303	
		lame and Title:
Address:	<i>F</i>	ddress:
Name and Tit	:le:	lame and Title:
Address:	A	ddress:
		<del></del>
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	registered agent is:
Name:	Talreca Richardson	
Address:	2305 garland court	
	Tallahassee Fl 32303	
ADTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	
	ress of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Talreca Richardson	
Address:	2305 Garland Court	
	Tallahassee Fl 32303	
	d as registered agent to accept service of process fo Ifamiliar with and accept the appointment as registe.	r the above stated corporation at the place designated in
inis cerujique, i un	yumutur wun unu uccepi ine uppoinimeni us regisie.	eu agent and agree to act in this capacity
In X at		November 16, 2011
4001 //	Required Signature/Registered Agent	Date
V		Date
I submit this docur	nent and affirm that the facts stated herein are tru	e. I am aware that the false information submitted in a
document to the De	pa <mark>rt</mark> ment of State constitutes a third degree felony as	provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
# -	1	•
JAI		November 16 2011
	Required Signature/Incorporator	Date